
        BLDEA’s Technical Campus 
         Vachana Pitamaha. Dr. P.G. Halakatti College of Engineering & Technology, Vijayapur 

         Revised Academic Calendar for Odd Semester 2020 - 2021 for III, V, VII & IX Semester  
         B.E. / B.Arch., MCA, MBA, M.Tech.                                                        Date : 25-11-2020 

Week 
No. 

Month Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun 
Working 

Days 
Remarks 

1 

September 

2020 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 4 

1st-Commencement of Odd Semester-
Online mode until further order from VTU. 

 

17th – Mahalaya Amvasya 

2 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 6 

3 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 

4 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 6 

5 28 29 30     3 

5 

October 

2020 

   1 2 3 4 2 1st - Feedback at Dept level 

2nd – Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

12, 13 & 14- 1st CIE-Test 

26th – Vijaydashami 

30th – Eid-Milad 

31st – Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti 

6 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 6 

7 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 6 

8 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 6 

9 26 27 28 29 30 31  4 

9 

November 
2020 

      1  19, 20 & 21- 2nd CIE-Test 

 

14th to 21st Deepavali Holidays, 
compensated on weekly off-3rd, 17th & 31st 
Oct, 7th Nov and 19th Dec 

23rd to 30th Revision Classes for the 
syllabus covered during online for final 
year UG and PG students 

10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 

11 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 5 

12 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 0 

13 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 6 

14 30       1 

14 

December 

2020 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 4 
1st to 7th - Academic Audit  

3rd – Kanakadas Jayanti 

7th to 12th MHRD IIC Activities 

25th – Christmas  

28th ,29th & 30th - 3rd CIE-Test 

15 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 6 

16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 6 

17 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 5 

18 28 29 30 31    4 

19 

January 

2021 

    1 2 3 2 14th – Makar Sankranti  

11th  to 15th  – Lab CIE-Test and Semester 
End Student Feedback 

16th – Last Working Day 

20 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 6 

21 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 5 

22 18 19 20 21 22 23 24   

CIE Tests Govt. Holidays Activities 

1. HoDs Meeting with Principal                                                                                     : Every Thursday 4.15 to 5.15pm 

2. HoDs Meeting with department faculties                                                              : Every Friday 

3. Programme Academic Committee (PAC) & Module coordinator meeting  : Last week of every month 

4. Students Counselling/ Mentoring at department                                               : First week of every month 

5. Weekly Progress Report (WPR) Google Sheet                                                     : Every Monday before 4.00pm 

6. Student placement sessions                                                                                      : Every 15 days 

7. Weekly Off                                                                                                                       : 1st, 3rd & 5th Saturday 

8. Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines issued in future by VTU, Belagavi. 

 

9. CIE Marks to be submitted within 4-days after each test. 
Ref. : VTU/BGM/Aca/A-9/2020-21/3893  Dated : 25-11-2020 

Semester Commencement 
Last Working 

Day 
Practical Exam. Theory Exam. 

Internship Viva 
Voce 

Commencement 
of Even Semester 

III, V & VII BE  
IX B.Arch 

01-09-2020 16-01-2021 
21-01-2021 to 

02-02-2021 
08-02-2021 to 

25-03-2021 
- 26-03-2021 

III & V Sem MCA 01-09-2020 16-01-2021 
21-01-2021 to 

27-01-2021 
28-01-2021 to 

10-02-2021 
- 11-02-2021 

III Sem MBA 01-09-2020 16-01-2021 
- 21-01-2021 to 

17-02-2021 
- 18-02-2021 

III Sem M.Tech 01-09-2020 16-01-2021 
21-01-2021 to 

27-01-2021 
28-01-2021 to 

10-02-2021 
11-02-2021 to 

18-02-2021 
19-02-2021 

 

 


