

BLDEA's Technical Campus

Vachana Pitamaha. Dr. P.G. Halakatti College of Engineering & Technology, Vijayapur Revised Academic Calendar for Odd Semester 2020 - 2021 for III, V, VII & IX Semester B.E. / B.Arch., MCA, MBA, M.Tech. Date : 25-11-2020



Week No.	Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thur	Fri	Sat	Sun	Working Days	Remarks		
1			1	2	3	4	5	6	4			
2	September 2020	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	6	1 st -Commencement of Odd Semester- Online mode until further order from VTU. 17 th – Mahalaya Amvasya		
3		14	15	16	17	18	19	20	4			
4		21	22	23	24	25	26	27	6			
5		28	29	30					3			
5					1	2	3	4	2	1 st - Feedback at Dept level 2 nd – Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 12, 13 & 14- 1 st CIE-Test 26 th – Vijaydashami 30 th – Eid-Milad 31 st – Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti		
6	0.1	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	6			
7	October 2020	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	6			
8	2020	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	6			
9		26	27	28	29	30	31		4			
9								1		19, 20 & 21- 2 nd CIE-Test		
10		2	3	4	5	6	7	8	6	14 th to 21 st Deepavali Holidays, compensated on weekly off-3 rd , 17 th & 31 st Oct, 7 th Nov and 19 th Dec 23 rd to 30 th Revision Classes for the syllabus covered during online for final year UG and PG students		
11	November	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	5			
12	2020	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	0			
13		23	24	25	26	27	28	29	6			
14		30							1			
14			1	2	3	4	5	6	4	1 st to 7 th - Academic Audit 3 rd - Kanakadas Jayanti 7 th to 12 th MHRD IIC Activities 25 th - Christmas 28 th ,29 th & 30 th - 3 rd CIE-Test		
15	December	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	6			
16	2020	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	6			
17		21	22	23	24	25	26	27	5			
18		28	29	30	31				4			
19						1	2	3	2	14 th – Makar Sankranti 11 th to 15 th – Lab CIE-Test and Semester End Student Feedback 16 th – Last Working Day		
20	January	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	6			
21	2021	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	5			
22		18	19	20	21	22	23	24				
	CIE Tests Govt. Holidays									Activities		
	 HoDs Meeting with department faculties Every Friday Programma Acadamic Committee (PAC) & Module coordinator meeting + Last week of every month 											
	1 5 5											
	 7. Weekly Off : 1st, 3rd & 5th Saturday 8. Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines issued in future by VTU, Belagavi. 											
Ref. : VTU/BGM/Aca/A-9/2020-21/3893 Dated : 25-11-2020												

Ref.: VTU/BGM/ACa/A-9/2020-21/3893 Dated: 25-11-2020											
Semester	Commencement	Last Working Day	Practical Exam.	Theory Exam.	Internship Viva Voce	Commencement of Even Semester					
III, V & VII BE IX B.Arch	01-09-2020	16-01-2021	21-01-2021 to 02-02-2021	08-02-2021 to 25-03-2021	-	26-03-2021					
III & V Sem MCA	01-09-2020	16-01-2021	21-01-2021 to 27-01-2021	28-01-2021 to 10-02-2021	-	11-02-2021					
III Sem MBA	01-09-2020	16-01-2021	-	21-01-2021 to 17-02-2021	-	18-02-2021					
III Sem M.Tech	01-09-2020	16-01-2021	21-01-2021 to 27-01-2021	28-01-2021 to 10-02-2021	11-02-2021 to 18-02-2021	19-02-2021					

Dr. Asif Iqbal Momin Chief Academic Coordinator

Dr. Atul B. Ayare Principal